City of North Miami Beach

' Aﬁf-"-':;:\_ CHANGE ORDER FORM
' A b PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION
I \"i-‘.'.-".:-'

Title: Contract No.: 654

IFB-19-122 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES

FOR WATER SUPPLY WELLS AND WELL PUMPS Purchase Order No.:

vendor: A.C. Schultes Change Order No.:

Contract Award Date:()3/01/2020 Completion Date:

Revised Completion Date (prior to this change): Extension(s) of Time Previously

Approved: days
Revised Completion Date (including this change):

Summary of Amount

Original Amount

$
39,000.00
$

Change Orders Previously Approved

0

Adjusted Value Prior to this Change Order $
Cost of Changes in this Change Order $

281,000.00

Adjusted Amount Including this Change

$
320,0000.00

Percentage Increase this Change Order %

(]
Total Percent Increase to Date %
Extension of Time Allowed by this Change - days

Page 1 of 2

17011 N.E.19th Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 « P: 305-948-2946 ¢ bids@citynmb.com



Description of Change:

We respectfullly request a contract change order in the amount of $320,000.00. We
are requesting an increase to the existing contract #654 of $281,000.00 to be utilized
over the duration of the contract. The contract expiration date is February 28, 2023
with renewal option of one additional two year period (February 28, 2025).

We estimate our annual amount to be $80,000.00.

The purpose of this increase is to establish an agreement for well and pumps
maintenance and repair services including production and monitor wells, pump and
motor rehabilitation, inspections, pump testing and well development services with
A.C. Schultes. This contract ties in with the Financially Sound City Government goal.
This purchase meets the objectives of adequate resources that help support the
defined City services and levels of service while building reserves.

Therefore, a change order will be needed in order to proceed.
410909-533460($40,000) / 410904-533560($40,000)

Account Number: (410909-533460($40,000) / 410904-533560($40,000)

Code of Ordinances — Chapter Il Purchasing, 3-3.20 Change Orders

The City Manager may approve any change orders so long as the total sum of all change orders does

not exceed the total amount awarded by the City Commission by more than either ten percent of the contract
cost or $50,000.00, whichever is less. The scope of any project may not be changed without prior

approval of the City Commission. No increase in contract price shall be approved unless there are

sufficient funds available for such purpose

This change order is hereby incorporated into and becomes a part of the Contract.

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
Carlos Carrazana By:
(Project Manager)
(Finance Division) (Date)
By: Wd/ Cd/z/mgm
12/23/2021
(Signature) (Date) By:
Director of Public Utilities (Procurement Division) (Date)
(Title)
By:
W@ABH Al 1212712021 Y
(Department Head) (Date) (Arthur H. Sorey, Ill, City Manager) (Date)
Page 2 of 2

17011 N.E.19t Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 « P: 305-948-2946 « bids@citynmb.com



